



SGN TELECOMS LTD.

Manufacturers of : ALL TYPES OF POWER,
XLPE, CONTROL, DATA CABLES AND
AAAC, AAC & ACSR CONDUCTORS

Dated: 14/05/2017

To

General Manager,
BSE Limited,
25th Floor, P.J. Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai-400001

SUB: Resubmission of Annual Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended
March 31, 2017

Dear Sir/ Madam,

This is with reference to the subject cited above.

In this regard please note that the Board of Directors in its meeting held on 30.05.2017, approve the audited results of the company for the financial year ended 31.03.2017. However due to clerical mistake some entries were wrongly mentioned.

We are re-submitting the corrected Audited results in pdf format for your records and reference. Also note that in xbrl format, corrected results have already been uploaded.

This is for your records please.

Yours sincerely,

For **SGN Telecoms Limited**

Surinder Singh
(Managing Director)



M/S SGN TELECOMS LTD. Regd Office : E-58, 59, Phase - VIII IND AREA, MOHALI
AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2017

SGN TELECOMS LTD.

Manufacturers of : ALL TYPES OF POWER, XLPE, CONTROL, DATA CABLES AND AAAC, AAC & ACSR CONDUCTORS

Particulars	QUARTER ENDED				
	31.03.2017	31.12.2016	31.03.2016	31.03.2017	31.03.2016
	AUDITED	UNAUDITED	AUDITED	AUDITED	AUDITED
1. Income from Operations					
a) Net Sales/Income from Operations (Net of excise duty)	206.68	1.20	2.48	214.08	2.48
b) Other Operating Income	2.60	-	7.86	2.60	7.86
Total Income from operations	209.28	1.20	10.34	216.68	10.34
2. Expenses					
(a) Cost of materials consumed	113.32		1.50	113.32	1.50
(b) Purchase of stock-in-trade					-
(c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	109.29	0.35	0.96	109.29	0.96
(d) Employee benefits expense	0		0	0	0
(e) Depreciation and amortisation expense	0.85	0.30	2.75	5.30	3.35
(f) Other expenses (Any item exceeding 10% of the total expenses relating to continuing operations to be shown separately)	3.55		3.50	3.55	3.50
Total expenses	8.93	0.45	9.26	11.08	10.46
Profits/(Loss) from Operations before Other Income, finance costs and Exceptional Items (1-2)	235.94	1.10	17.97	242.54	19.77
3.					
Other Income	(26.66)	0.10	(7.63)	(25.86)	(9.43)
4.					
Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and Exceptional Items (3+4)	-	-	-	-	-
5.					
Finance costs	(26.66)	0.10	(7.63)	(25.86)	(9.43)
6.					
Profit/(Loss) form ordinary activities after finance costs but before Exceptional items (5-6)	0.04	0.05	0.89	0.84	0.94
7.					
Exceptional items	(26.70)	0.05	(8.52)	(26.70)	(10.37)
8.					
Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary Activities before tax (7+8)	0.00				
9.					
Tax expense	(26.70)	0.05	(8.52)	(26.70)	(10.37)
10.					
Net Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary Activities after tax (9-10)	-	-	-	-	-
11.					
Extraordinary Items (net of tax expense)	(26.70)	0.05	(8.52)	(26.70)	(10.37)
12.					
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (11-12)	0.00				
13.					
Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs. 1/- each)	(26.70)	0.05	(8.52)	(26.70)	(10.37)
14.					
Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	808.099	808.099	808.099	808.099	808.099
15.					
Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 1/- each) (not annualised)	(26.70)	(34.42)	(30.55)	(61.17)	(34.47)
16.i					
a) Basic	(0.03)	(0.04)	(0.04)	(0.08)	(0.04)
b) Diluted	(0.03)	(0.04)	(0.04)	(0.08)	(0.04)
16.ii					
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 1/- each) (not annualised)					
a) Basic	(0.03)	(0.04)	(0.04)	(0.08)	(0.04)
b) Diluted	(0.03)	(0.04)	(0.04)	(0.08)	(0.04)

Swinder Singh



STATEMENT OF ASSETS & LIABILITIES			
S N	PARTICULARS	31.03.2017 (Audited)	31.03.2016 (Audited)
A	EQUITY AND LIABILITIES		
1.	ShareHolders' Fund		
	(a) Share Capital	808.09	808.09
	(b) Reserves & Surplus	(61.17)	(34.47)
	Sub Total: Shareholder's funds	746.92	773.62
2.	Non-Current Liabilities		
	(a) Long Term Borrowings	144.54	126.96
	(b) Deferred tax liabilities (Net)	-	-
	(c) Other long-term liabilities	-	-
	(d) Long Term Provisions	-	-
	Sub Total: Non-Current Liabilities	144.54	126.96
3.	Current Liabilities		
	(a) Short Term Borrowings	5.04	2.38
	(b) Trade Payables	1.41	1.40
	(c) Other Current Liabilities	0.63	0.60
	(d) Short Term Provisions	-	-
	Sub Total: Current Liabilities	7.08	4.38
	TOTAL-EQUITY AND LIABILITIES:	898.54	904.96
B	ASSETS		
1.	Non-Current Assets		
	(a) Fixed Assets :		
	Tangible Assets	107.53	102.09
	(b) Non-Current Investments	-	-
	(c) Deferred tax assets (net)	-	-
	(d) Long term loans and advances	-	-
	(e) Other Non Current Assets	429.59	429.59
	Sub Total: Non-Current Assets	537.12	531.68
2.	Current Assets		
	(a) Current investments	-	222.62
	(b) Inventories	-	-
	(c) Trade Receivables	253.94	46.07
	(d) Cash and Cash Equivalents	4.55	0.96
	(e) Short Term loans and Advances	102.93	103.63
	(f) Other Current Assets	-	-
	Sub Total: Current Assets	361.42	373.28
	TOTAL-ASSETS:	898.54	904.96

NOTES :-

- 1 The above financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 26.05.2017 and have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
- 2 The figures for the quarter ended 31.03.2017 and 31.03.2016 are the balancing figures between the audited figures of the full financial year and the published year to date figures upto the third quarter of the relevant financial year
- 2 Segment Reporting as defined in Accounting Standard 17 is not applicable.
- 3 Figures have been re-grouped/ re-arranged wherever considered necessary.

PLACE : MOHALI
DATED : 30.05.2017

By Order of the Board

Surinder Singh

(Surinder Singh)
Director
DIN : 00030011